
A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category.  

 
 

ADGA 2022 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

ALPINE Volume #69 

All-Time Alpine Milk Production Record Holder 
SG SOLDIER-MTN RHRS CHANEL NOIR 3*M AA1595764 2015 2-11 305 6990-218/3.1 

Bred By: Tracy Stampke, Idaho 
 

All-Time Alpine Butterfat Record Holder 
DONNIE’S PRIDE LOIS 3*M A0177455P 1982 7-04 305 6416-309/4.8 

Bred By: Donald Wallace, New York 
 

 REG # DOE AGE DIM MILK F P Owner/ Agent Breeder 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *AA1801219 SG CHAIREIN SEXY BAGUETTE 3*M 6-00 300 5800 202 193 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

2 *PA1850002 CHAIREIN CITATION TAJ 3*M 4-11 305 5410 133 139 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
3 *AA2078392 2 CREEKS SAWYER 6*M 3-00 305 5360 183 153 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
4 *AA1820892 2 CREEKS GHOST 3*M 6-11 305 5350 174 145 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

5 *AA1863094 OLENTANGY ANDRETTI CHRYSOBERYL 6*M 4-10 296 5340 145 134 TARBOX, ASHLEE & MATTHEW BADEN, MARK 
6 *PA2024724 CHAIREIN AERO CECILIA 6*M 3-01 276 5230 204 191 CARLOS, URIEL DE MELLO, TONY 

7 *AA2106378 CHAIREIN IVAN’S BORDEAUX 4*M 2-01 274 5180 181 173 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
8 *AA1967707 2 CREEKS LACE 2*M 5-00 295 5090 145 131 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
9 *AA2110317 LITTLE NIX’S BC MOOLAH 6*M 2-00 305 5080 136 135 NIX, REBECCA NIX, REBECCA 
10 AA1687308 SG CHAIREIN ASTRO HAPPY BIRTHDAY 5*M 7-10 305 5070 166 166 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

RECORDED GRADE 
1 GA2094548 BEARLY ROYAL TIARA 3-10 305 4560 135 127 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 

2 GA2107098 2 CREEKS COSMO 3-01 245 2800 65 71 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 *AA2026333 CHAIREIN AERO PRIVATE DANCER 5*M 2-11 305 4610 215 4.7 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
2 PA2024724 CHAIREIN AERO CECILIA 6*M 3-01 276 5230 204 3.9 CARLOS, URIEL DE MELLO, TONY 

3 AA1801219 SG CHAIREIN SEXY BAGUETTE 3*M 6-00 300 5800 202 3.5 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

4 AA2078392 2 CREEKS SAWYER 6*M 3-00 305 5360 183 3.4 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
5 AA2106378 CHAIREIN IVAN’S BORDEAUX 4*M 2-01 274 5180 181 3.5 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
6 AA2028604 2 CREEKS DART BECKY 10*M 3-11 299 4220 178 4.2 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
7 AA1820892 2 CREEKS GHOST 3*M 6-11 305 5350 174 3.3 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
8 AA2026056 CHAIREIN CEDRIC BELIEVE 4*M 3-00 305 4990 173 3.5 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
9 AA2105677 2 CREEKS SAPPHIRE 5*M 3-00 297 5010 170 3.4 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
10 AA1687308 SG CHAIREIN ASTRO HAPPY BIRTHDAY 5*M 6-10 305 5070 166 3.3 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

RECORDED GRADE 
1 GA2094548 BEARLY ROYAL TIARA 3-10 305 4560 135 3.0 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
2 GA2107098 2 CREEKS COSMO 3-01 245 2800 65 2.3 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 *AA1801219 SG CHAIREIN SEXY BAGUETTE 3*M 6-00 300 5800 193 3.3 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
2 *PA2024724 CHAIREIN AERO CECILIA 6*M 3-01 276 5230 191 3.7 CARLOS, URIEL DE MELLO, TONY 
3 *AA2106378 CHAIREIN IVAN’S BORDEAUX 4*M 2-01 274 5180 173 3.3 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
4 AA1687308 SG CHAIREIN ASTRO HAPPY BIRTHDAY 5*M 6-10 305 5070 166 3.3 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
5 *AA2026056 CHAIREIN CEDRIC BELIEVE 4*M 3-00 305 4990 156 3.1 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
6 AA2078392 2 CREEKS SAWYER 6*M 3-00 305 5360 153 2.9 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
7 PA2026326 CHAIREIN AERO ZOEA 2-11 294 4540 151 3.3 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 
8 AA2026333 CHAIREIN AERO PRIVATE DANCER 5*M 2-11 305 4610 150 3.3 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

9 AA2043733 TEMPO AQUILA FREE EXPRESSION 2*M 1-06 305 4970 148 3.0 ACTON DVM, LAUREN L ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

10 AA1820892 2 CREEKS GHOST 3*M 6-11 305 5350 145 2.7 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

RECORDED GRADE 
1 GA2094548 BEARLY ROYAL TIARA 3-10 305 4560 127 2.8 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
2 GA2107098 2 CREEKS COSMO 3-01 245 2800 71 2.5 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 



A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category.  

 
ADGA 2022 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

LAMANCHA Volume #69 

All-Time LaMancha Milk Production Record Holder 
TYLER MT. MAY’S PRISCILLA 2*M AL0618879 1991 5-00 256 5400-178/3.3-194/3.6 

Bred by: Carol Sue Burdette, West Virginia 
 

All-Time LaMancha Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH OAKS WHISPER TAFFETA 3*M PL1287007 3-11 292-4720-292/6.2-164/3.5 

Bred by: Sara A Stewart, Missouri 
 

 REG # DOE AGE DIM MILK F P Owner/ Agent Breeder 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PL2002804 LUCKY*STAR’S RJ LUCKY LADY 5*M 3-00 275 4090 133 119 JANKE, HEATHER HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 
2 PL1973325 PLATTE VALLEY CHERRY COKE 2*M 3-11 305 3960 137 108 MACKE, DEBRA L BUNDE, MARTY, ABBY, BILL, KAITLYN & GARRETT 
3 *PL1940227 ALDER*ROSE JUGG KALLIOPE 5*M 4-00 302 3850 173 117 MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA 
4 PL2073711 RUSTIC WOOD’S MLC WILLOW 1-11 305 3830 145 126 NADEAU, NICHOLE & BRYAN NADEAU, NICHOLE & BRYAN 
5 PL2077625 ROCKIN-CB KVO MACCABEE 10*M 2-01 288 3740 147 111 SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L 
6 PL2000193 GCH RUSTIC WOOD’S MLT INTEGRITY 1*M 3-00 299 3700 153 112 NADEAU, NICHOLE & BRYAN NADEAU, NICHOLE & BRYAN 
6 PL1879485 ALDER*ROSE ADONIS JESUIT 2*M 5-00 302 3700 146 113 MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA 
8 PL1760496 SGCH CALICO PATCH DS SNICKERS 2*M 6-01 305 3690 143 120 MACKE, DEBRA L NAGEL, SAMANTHA 
9 PL2010739 SG CARPE CAPRA JAIDRA 1*M 4-11 305 3660 129 118 CABANAS-HOLMEN, MANUEL & KRISTEN CABANAS-HOLMEN, MANUEL & KRISTEN 
10 AL1727694 SGCH LOVE ACRES COPPERFIELD EMBER 1*M 6-11 305 3650  125 103 LOVE, TANIA LOVE, TANIA 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 *PL2081758 HERE BE GOATS SFC MARDI GRAS 4*M 1-11 305 3330 186 5.6 HINES, KELLEY HINES, KELLEY 
2 PL1940227 ALDER*ROSE JUGG KALLIOPE 5*M 4-00 302 3850 173 4.5 MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA 
3 PL1848346 GCH LUCKY*STAR’S RD JADA 7*M 5-01 256 3060 156 5.1 NADEAU, NICHOLE & BRYAN HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 
4 PL2000193 GCH RUSTIC WOOD’S MLT INTEGRITY 1*M 3-01 299 3700 153 4.1 NADEAU, NICHOLE & BRYAN NADEAU, NICHOLE & BRYAN 
4 PL2094264 K-N-H RANCH LEGEND MIN MOUSE 1-10 304 3440 153 4.4 JANKE, HEATHER JANKE, HEATHER 
6 PL2017651 ALDER*ROSE JUGG KALEIDOSCOPE 3*M 3-10 299 3540 152 4.3 MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA 
7 PL2077625 ROCKIN-CB KVO MACCABEE 10*M 1-10 288 3740 147 3.9 SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L SILVA, CINDY L & ROBERT L 
8 PL1879485 ALDER*ROSE ADONIS JESUIT 2*M 5-00 302 3700 146 3.9 MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA 
8 *PL1999372 HERE BE GOATS MAI GEM-TWIST 3*M 2-11 293 2650 146 5.5 HINES, KELLEY HINES, KELLEY 
10 PL1925085 LR FANCY EARS ERETRIA 3-11 305 3040 145 4.8 AIDEN LORBERAU BARBARA GALBREATH 
10 PL2073711 RUSTIC WOOD’S MLC WILLOW 1-11 305 3830 145 3.8 NADEAU, NICHOLE & BRYAN NADEAU, NICHOLE & BRYAN 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 PL1848346 GCH LUCKY*STAR’S RD JADA 7*M 5-01 256 3060 126 4.1 NADEAU, NICHOLE & BRYAN HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 
1 PL2073711 RUSTIC WOOD’S MLC WILLOW 1-11 305 3830 126 3.3 NADEAU, NICHOLE & BRYAN NADEAU, NICHOLE & BRYAN 
3 PL1760496 SGCH CALICO PATCH DS SNICKERS 2*M 6-01 305 3690 120 3.3 MACKE, DEBRA L NAGEL, SAMANTHA 
4 PL2094264 K-N-H RANCH LEGEND MIN MOUSE 1-10 304 3440 119 3.5 JANKE, HEATHER JANKE, HEATHER 
4 PL2002804 LUCKY*STAR’S RJ LUCKY LADY 5*M 3-00 275 4090 119 2.9 JANKE, HEATHER HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 
4 PL2010739 SG CARPE CAPRA JAIDRA 1*M 4-11 305 3660 118 3.2 CABANAS-HOLMEN, MANUEL & KRISTEN CABANAS-HOLMEN, MANUEL & KRISTEN 
7 PL1940227 ALDER*ROSE JUGG KALLIOPE 5*M 3-11 302 3850 117 3.0 MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA 
8 PL2017651 ALDER*ROSE JUGG KALEIDOSCOPE 3*M 3-10 299 3540 115 3.2 MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA 
9 PL1879485 ALDER*ROSE ADONIS JESUIT 2*M 5-00 302 3700 113 3.1 MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA 
10 PL2000193 GCH RUSTIC WOOD’S MLT INTEGRITY 1*M 3-01 299 3700 112 3.0 NADEAU, NICHOLE & BRYAN NADEAU, NICHOLE & BRYAN 



A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category.  

 
ADGA 2022 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

NIGERIAN DWARF Volume #69 

All-Time Nigerian Dwarf Milk Production Record Holder 
SG SUGAR MOON V ZUZANNA 4*M PD1637029 2018 5-02 305 2190-106/4.8-83/3.8 

Bred By: Sharon A Peck, Vermont 
 

All-Time Nigerian Dwarf Butterfat Record Holder 
SG BETTER WAYZ HARMONY CARABEAR 3*M PD1884511 2020 305 2-11 1350-136/10.4-46/3.4 

Bred By: A Better Way LLC, Virginia 
 

 REG # DOE AGE DIM MILK F P Owner/ Agent Breeder 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *PD1774193 SGCH DENBOW ACRES FARM TRIXIE 2*M 5-11 302 1740 106 78 DENBOW, EMMALEE DENBOW, CHERYLANNE 
2 *PD1892224 SG CEDAR VIEW LIVIA 5*M 4-06 305 1650 114 80 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 
3 PD2040621 NOALL’S ARK CAPRICE DES DIEUX 6*M 3-09 305 1640 98 65 COUTU, MARC & KAREN NOALL & FAMILY, DAVID & CHRSITINA 
4 PD1738458 SGCH CEDAR VIEW PHOEBE 4*M 7-03 305 1610 101 72 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 
4 PD1963737 CEDAR VIEW MEDEIRA 1*M 5-00 305 1610 88 73 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 
6 PD1768166 SG TINY HILL FARM LACEY 1*M 7-10 305 1560 116 73 CRISANAZ, LESLIE MULLEN, LARISSA 
7 PD1774750 SG BETTER WAYZ SWISSMISS CARABEAR 3*M 5-11 305 1550 129 60 A BETTER WAY LLC A BETTER WAY LLC 
8 PD1848909 SG GLADDIE ACRES CC REESES 3*M 5-00 305 1540 113 64 HANSON, AMANDA MATHAE, MIRANDA 
9 *PD1939416 SG DENBOW ACRES PRINCESS DIANA 5*M 4-04 305 1530 77 66 DENBOW, CHERYLANNE DENBOW, CHERYLANNE 
10 PD1973401 CEDAR VIEW DESTINY 4-04 305 1510 101 67 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 PD1774750 SG BETTER WAYZ SWISSMISS CARABEAR 3*M 5-11 305 1550 129 8.3 A BETTER WAY LLC A BETTER WAY LLC 
2 PD2065683 SINAI THUNDER ROSH’S FAVOR 3*M 2-01 305 1290 120 9.3 MAPLE, JILL MAPLE, JILL 
3 PD2018371 HIDDEN HILLS NATURAL MYSTIC 2-11 305 1490 119 8.0 WOLF, RENEE DAVIS, JENNIFER 
4 PD1768166 SG TINY HILL FARM LACEY 1*M 7-10 305 1560 116 7.4 CRISANAZ, LESLIE MULLEN, LARISSA 
5 PD1892224 SG CEDAR VIEW LIVIA 5*M 4-06 305 1650 114 6.9 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 
5 PD1972743 SG BETTER WAYZ ISABELLE 3*M 3-11 305 1220 114 9.3 A BETTER WAY LLC A BETTER WAY LLC 
7 PD1848909 SG GLADDIE ACRES CC REESES 3*M 5-00 305 1540 113 7.3 HANSON, AMANDA MATHAE, MIRANDA 
8 PD1933191 HERDROCK E CHANTILLY LACE 6*M 3-11 245 1500 110 7.3 BURNS, TERESA (TERRY) BURNS, TERESA (TERRY) 
9 PD1884509 SG BETTER WAYZ FUNSHINE CARABEAR 3*M 4-11 298 1100 108 9.8 A BETTER WAY LLC A BETTER WAY LLC 
10 PD1774193 SGCH DENBOW ACRES FARM TRIXIE  5-11 302 1740 106 6.1 DENBOW, EMMALEE DENBOW, CHERYLANNE 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 PD1892224 SG CEDAR VIEW LIVIA 5*M 4-06 305 1650 80 4.8 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 
2 PD1774193 SGCH DENBOW ACRES FARM TRIXIE  5-11 302 1740 78 4.5 DENBOW, EMMALEE DENBOW, CHERYLANNE 
3 PD1768166 SG TINY HILL FARM LACEY 1*M 7-10 305 1560 73 4.7 CRISANAZ, LESLIE MULLEN, LARISSA 
3 PD1963737 CEDAR VIEW MEDEIRA 1*M 4-01 305 1610 73 4.5 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 
5 PD1892227 SG CEDAR VIEW VITA BELLA 4-09 305 1460 72 4.9 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 
5 PD1738458 SGCH CEDAR VIEW PHOEBE 4*M 7-03 305 1610 72 4.5 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 
7 PD1973401 CEDAR VIEW DESTINY 2*M 4-04 305 1510 67 4.4 INMAN, DEBRA INMAN, DEBRA 
7 PD2018627 FARM FOUR HEARTS CHAI 2*M 3-01 305 1360 67 4.9 CRISANAZ, LESLIE FOUR HEARTS FARM 
9 PD1939416 SG DENBOW ACRES PRINCESS DIANA 5*M 4-04 305 1530 66 4.3 DENBOW, CHERYLANNE DENBOW, CHERYLANNE 
10 PD1933191 HERDROCK E CHANTILLY LACE 6*M 3-11 245 1500 65 4.3 BURNS, TERESA (TERRY) BURNS, TERESA (TERRY) 
10 PD2040621 NOALL’S ARK CAPRICE DES DIEUX 6*M 3-09 305 1640 65 4.0 COUTU, MARC & KAREN NOALL & FAMILY, DAVID & CHRSITINA 



A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category.  

 
ADGA 2022 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

NUBIAN Volume #69 

All-Time Nubian Milk Production Record Holder 
SG SKYHILL’S ELISHA 7*M PN0904515 1996 2-09 5940-303/5.1-216/3.6 

Bred By: Skyhill Farms, California 
 

All-Time Nubian Butterfat Record Holder 
PACEM FAUN’S FOLLY 2*M PN0324844 1984 4-02 304-5160-384/7.4 

Bred By: Mr. & Mrs. Max C. Prinsen, Washington 
 

 REG # DOE AGE DIM MILK F P Owner/ Agent Breeder 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *PN2002178 HUMFLEET’S LR SASSY 5*M 4-01 277 4240 267 188 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH THORP, MARLENE & NOAH 
2 *PN1851329 SG CHERRIE RAIN SRDP BB DOLLY P 1*M 5-11 276 4190 274 181 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH MILLER, RITA 
3 *PN1999107 LORBERAU YOU ARE MY SUNSHINE 1*M 3-01 305 4170 175 128 LORBERAU TYMRAK, JANE LORBERAU TYMRAK, JANE 
4 *PN1801457 DKGH RYAN’S PRINCESS ROSETTA 1*M 5-10 274 4130 248 168 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH GREENHAVEN FARMS 
5 PN1919560 VETERAN'S GRAN RESERVA 4-00 305 4050 196 133 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 
6 *PN1773474 SG CAMELOT CATTLE CO MISCHIEF 6-00 291 3910 195 143 DELONG, MICHELLE DELONG, MICHELLE 
7 *PN1867911 BRIGHTHAVEN NOTT’S DIGNITY 4-10 258 3870 244 163 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH HAVENS, KATIE 
8 *PN2002186 HUMFLEET’S SI VALENTINE CANDY 5*M 3-02 252 3760 215 147 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH THORP, MARLENE & NOAH 
9 *PN2004102 CAMELOT CATTLE CO AMARA 3-00 296 3670 177 155 DELONG, MICHELLE DELONG, MICHELLE 
10 *PN2003133 HUMFLEET’S LT WENDY 8*M 3-01 254 3610 180 155 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH THORP, MARLENE & NOAH 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 *PN2002178 HUMFLEET’S LR SASSY 5*M 4-01 277 4240 274 6.3 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH THORP, MARLENE & NOAH 
2 PN1851329 SG CHERRIE RAIN SRDP BB DOLLY P 1*M 5-11 276 4190 267 6.5 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH MILLER, RITA 
3 *PN1801457 DKGH RYAN’S PRINCESS ROSETTA 1*M 5-10 274 4130 248 6.0 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH GREENHAVEN FARMS 
4 *PN1867911 BRIGHTHAVEN NOTT’S DIGNITY 4-10 258 3870 244 6.3 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH HAVENS, KATIE 
5 *PN1922626    VETERAN'S LIGHTNING BLUE ROSE 3-11 280 3530 215 6.0 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 
5 PN2002186 HUMFLEET’S SI VALENTINE CANDY 5*M 3-02 252 3760 215 5.7 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH THORP, MARLENE & NOAH 
7 PN1919560 VETERAN'S GRAN RESERVA 4-00 305 4050 196 4.8 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 
8 PN1773474 SG CAMELOT CATTLE CO MISCHIEF 6-00 291 3910 195 5.0 DELONG, MICHELLE DELONG, MICHELLE 
9 *PN2001424 VETERAN'S LUNAR ECLIPSE 3-01 244 3130 182 5.8 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 
 9 PN1665872 CHERRIE RAIN OH BBP!! IMARI 4*M 8-01 296 3490 182 5.2 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH MILLER, RITA 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 PN2002178 HUMFLEET’S LR SASSY 5*M 4-01 277 4240 188 4.4 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH THORP, MARLENE & NOAH 
2 PN1851329 SG CHERRIE RAIN SRDP BB DOLLY P 1*M 5-11 276 4190 181 4.3 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH MILLER, RITA 
3 PN1801457 DKGH RYAN’S PRINCESS ROSETTA 1*M 5-10 274 4130 168 4.1 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH GREENHAVEN FARMS 
3 PN1665872 CHERRIE RAIN OH BBP!! IMARI 4*M 8-01 296 3490 168 4.1 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH MILLER, RITA 
5 PN1867911 BRIGHTHAVEN NOTT’S DIGNITY 4-10 258 3870 163 4.2 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH HAVENS, KATIE 
6 *PN2004102 CAMELOT CATTLE CO AMARA 3-00 296 3670 155 4.2 DELONG, MICHELLE DELONG, MICHELLE 
6 PN2003133 HUMFLEET’S LT WENDY 8*M 3-01 254 3610 155 4.3 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH THORP, MARLENE & NOAH 
8 PN2002186 HUMFLEET’S SI VALENTINE CANDY 5*M 3-02 252 3760 147 3.9 THORP, MARLENE & NOAH THORP, MARLENE & NOAH 
8 PN1850144 CAMELOT CATTLE CO FAWKES 5-00 287 3570 147 4.1 DELONG, MICHELLE DELONG, MICHELLE 
10 PN1773474 SG CAMELOT CATTLE CO MISCHIEF 6-00 291 3910 143 3.7 DELONG, MICHELLE DELONG, MICHELLE 



A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category.  

 
ADGA 2022 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

OBERHASLI Volume #69 

All-Time Oberhasli Milk Production Record Holder 
SGCH CATOICO SUMMER STORN 4*M PB0935588 1997 3-00 304 4665-234/5.0-135/2.9 

Bred By: Sam Midkiff, Texas 
 

All-Time Oberhasli Butterfat Record Holder 
SGCH CATOICO SUMMER STORN 4*M PB0935588 1997 3-00 304 4665-234/5.0-135/2.9 

Bred By: Sam Midkiff, Texas 
 

 REG # DOE AGE DIM MILK F P Owner/ Agent Breeder 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AB1840047 OBER-RIDGE ADVANCE 1*M 5-11 305 2620 86 72 FUNK, NATHAN & JENNIFER HOLDRIDGE, PAIGE 
2 PB1960465 RACHELSIE TIN CUP 4 A CHALICE 2*M 3-10 266 2600 154 69 ANDERSON, ELISE SHOPE ANDERSON, ELISE SHOPE 
3 AB1851751 FOX ON FIRE NSS MISCHEVIOUS 1*M 4-11 305 2580 74 79 NOAR, ROSLYN UNDERWOOD, MEGAN 
4 AB2037060 DEIDRAGO SK BELLES MOANA 2-10 298 2570 84 79 TARBOX, MATTHEW & ASHLEE OKESON, MEGAN J 
5 AB2110226 HILL HOUSE NJM BAD BLOOD 1-11 296 2530 83 78 TARBOX, MATTHEW & ASHLEE TARBOX, MATTHEW & ASHLEE 
6 AB1932205 SG SIR ECHO SUBEE 10*M  3-10 259 2520 88 76 VAN ECHO, CASSIDI VAN ECHO, CASSIDI 
7 AB2164356 LARIAT RANCH STAR SAPPHIRE 1-10 305 2310 82 73 NORD, JULISSA NORD, JULISSA 
8 AB2203313 THE OKANOGAN OBERHASLIS GIANIN 5-10 292 2220 85 65 TARBOX, MATTHEW & ASHLEE ST JOHN, MARCIA 
9 AB2000921 VANJUST VHG LOTUS FLOWER 2-11 220 2210 76 62 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C 
10 AB1938454 LARIAT RANCH CORA 3*M 3-11 265 2160 74 60 NORD, JULISSA NORD, JULISSA 

RECORDED GRADE 
1 GB1847521 SG GOATROPER FARMS SAMMYK PEARL 4-10 280 2090 66 68 FINEFIELD, KATE FINEFIELD, KATE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 *PB1960465 RACHELSIE TIN CUP 4 A CHALICE 2*M 3-10 266 2600 154 5.9 ANDERSON, ELISE SHOPE ANDERSON, ELISE SHOPE 
2 AB1932205 SG SIR ECHO SUBEE 10*M  3-10 259 2520 88 3.5 VAN ECHO, CASSIDI VAN ECHO, CASSIDI 
3 AB2075612 SIR ECHO SCESH 1-11 259 1970 87 4.4 VAN ECHO, CASSIDI VAN ECHO, CASSIDI 
4 AB1840047 OBER-RIDGE ADVANCE 1*M 5-11 305 2620 86 3.3 FUNK, NATHAN & JENNIFER HOLDRIDGE, PAIGE 
5 AB2203313 THE OKANOGAN OBERHASLIS GIANIN 5-10 292 2220 85 3.8 TARBOX, MATTHEW & ASHLEE ST JOHN, MARCIA 
6 AB2037060 DEIDRAGO SK BELLES MOANA 2-10 298 2570 84 3.3 TARBOX, MATTHEW & ASHLEE OKESON, MEGAN J 
7 AB2110226 HILL HOUSE NJM BAD BLOOD 1-11 296 2530 83 3.3 TARBOX, MATTHEW & ASHLEE TARBOX, MATTHEW & ASHLEE 
7 AB1932206 SIR ECHO RISU 10*M 3-09 228 2150 83 3.9 VAN ECHO, CASSIDI VAN ECHO, CASSIDI 
9 AB2164356 LARIAT RANCH STAR SAPPHIRE 1-10 305 2310 82 3.5 NORD, JULISSA NORD, JULISSA 
10 AB2000921 VANJUST VHG LOTUS FLOWER 2-11 220 2210 76 3.4 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

RECORDED GRADE 
1 GB1847521 SG GOATROPER FARMS SAMMYK PEARL 4-10 280 2090 66 3.2 FINEFIELD, KATE FINEFIELD, KATE 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 AB2037060 DEIDRAGO SK BELLES MOANA 2-10 298 2570 79 3.1 TARBOX, MATTHEW & ASHLEE OKESON, MEGAN J 
1 AB1851751 FOX ON FIRE NSS MISCHEVIOUS 1*M 4-11 305 2580 79 3.1 NOAR, ROSLYN UNDERWOOD, MEGAN 
3 AB2110226 HILL HOUSE NJM BAD BLOOD 1-11 296 2530 78 3.1 TARBOX, MATTHEW & ASHLEE TARBOX, MATTHEW & ASHLEE 
4 AB1932205 SG SIR ECHO SUBEE 10*M  3-10 259 2520 76 3.0 VAN ECHO, CASSIDI VAN ECHO, CASSIDI 
5 AB2164356 LARIAT RANCH STAR SAPPHIRE 1-10 305 2310 73 3.2 NORD, JULISSA NORD, JULISSA 
6 AB1840047 OBER-RIDGE ADVANCE 1*M 5-11 305 2620 72 2.7 FUNK, NATHAN & JENNIFER HOLDRIDGE, PAIGE 
7 PB1960465 RACHELSIE TIN CUP 4 A CHALICE 2*M 3-10 266 2600 69 2.7 ANDERSON, ELISE SHOPE ANDERSON, ELISE SHOPE 
8 AB1917827 LUVRUC OBD KEELEY 2*M 4-00 305 1850 67 3.6 GIACHINO, BRANDI C MILLS, VANESSA C 
9 AB1922021 GCH VANJUST DJ KOTTON KANDIE 2*M 3-10 305 1940 66 3.4 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C 
10 AB2203313 THE OKANOGAN OBERHASLIS GIANIN 5-10 292 2220 65 2.9 TARBOX, MATTHEW & ASHLEE ST JOHN, MARCIA 
10 PB1919125 GOATROPER FARMS REBEL ZENOBIA 4-00 282 1790 65 3.6 FINEFIELD, KATE FINEFIELD, KATE 

RECORDED GRADE 
1 GB1847521 SG GOATROPER FARMS SAMMYK PEARL 4-10 280 2090 68 3.3 FINEFIELD, KATE FINEFIELD, KATE 



A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category.  

 
ADGA 2022 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

SAANEN Volume #69 

All-Time Saanen Milk Production Record Holder 
JC-REED’S CLOVERHOOF HALEY 2*M AS0894085 1997 4-00 305 6571-168/2.6-162/2.5 

Bred By: John & Colleen Reed, Oregon 
 

All-Time Saanen Butterfat Record Holder 
SGCH LION’S GATE WMV AFGANISTAN 7*M AS1440547 2011 3-01 305 6080-255/4.2-193/3.2 

Bred By: Paula & Charity Green, Wyoming 
 

 REG # DOE AGE DIM MILK F P Owner/ Agent Breeder 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AS1876353 SG CAPRIKORN FLINT JE FROMAGE 4*M 5-00 305 5090 190 150 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 
2 AS2015268 TEMPO PASSA ENAYA 1*M 2-09 305 4730 160 146 ACTON DVM, LAUREN L ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 
3 AS2065971 CAPRIKORN WIN'S MARJORAM 4*M 2-03 305 4600 180 139 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 
3 AS2060673 STARLET LACE COMET KARASI 4*M 3-10 305 4600 141 125 RUPCHIS, REBEKAH RUPCHIS, REBEKAH 
5 AS2040027 CAPRIKORN COBALT DE LE FROMAGE 5*M 2-10 302 4560 203 148 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 
6 AS2032565 2 CREEKS ZENA 3*M 3-11 302 4540 189 134 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
7 AS2029547 VINEYARD VIEW TRUE TYPHOON 12*M 2-11 305 4510 120 114 BICE, SCOTT MICHAEL BICE, SCOTT MICHAEL 
8 AS1924228 TEMPO PASSA ESTELLINE 11*M 4-00 305 4290 139 135 ACTON DVM, LAUREN L ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 
9 AS1947931 SG WHEY-TO-GO TIPPERARY 4*M 4-00 305 4240 154 131 O'CONNER & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE O'CONNOR, RITA MAE 
10 AS2032566 2 CREEKS TITAN KENYA SNOWFLAKE 3*M 3-11 305 4230 149 132 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

RECORDED GRADE 
1       GS2142164 BEARLY KATSANO PIPER 1*M 3-01 305 4350 126 109 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
2 GS2166011 2 CREEKS KYIA LEO WONDER  2-00 305 3860 139 114 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
3 GS2176310 2 CREEKS WISH 2-00 305 3690 123 114 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
4 GS2166011 2 CREEKS EPIC 2-00 264 3590 122 111 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
5 GS2176314 2 CREEKS MERCY 2-00 301 3550 117 100 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 AS2040027 CAPRIKORN COBALT DE LE FROMAGE 5*M 2-10 302 4560 203 4.5 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 
2 AS1876353 SG CAPRIKORN FLINT JE FROMAGE 4*M 5-00 305 5090 190 3.7 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 
3 AS2032565 2 CREEKS ZENA 3*M 3-11 302 4540 189 4.2 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
4 AS2065971 CAPRIKORN WIN'S MARJORAM 4*M 2-03 305 4600 180 3.9 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 
5 AS2025479 OLD-ENGLISH LEXUS 7*M 2-11 305 4210 164 3.9 MANN, CAROL MANN, CAROL 
5 AS1915705 CAPRIKORN ZEPPO KA FROMAGE 3-11 275 3500 164 4.7 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 
7 AS1941085 CAPRIKORN HOT KUSTODY 4-00 259 3690 163 4.4 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 
8 AS2015268 TEMPO PASSA ENAYA 1*M 2-09 305 4730 160 3.4 ACTON DVM, LAUREN L ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 
9 AS2068233 CAPRIKORN KEBAB MACARONI 2-00 273 3210 158 4.9 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 
10 AS1947931 SG WHEY-TO-GO TIPPERARY 4*M 4-00 305 4240 154 3.6 O'CONNER & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE O'CONNOR, RITA MAE 

RECORDED GRADE 
1 GS2176311 2 CREEKS KYIA LEO WONDER  2-00 305 3860 139 3.6 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
2 GS2142164 BEARLY KATSANO PIPER 1*M 3-01 305 4350 126 2.9 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
3 GS2176310 2 CREEKS WISH 2-00 305 3690 123 3.3 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
4 GS2166011 2 CREEKS EPIC 2-00 264 3590 122 3.4 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
5 GS2176314 2 CREEKS MERCY 2-00 301 3550 117 3.3 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 AS1876353 SG CAPRIKORN FLINT JE FROMAGE 4*M 5-00 305 5090 150 2.9 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 
2 AS2040027 CAPRIKORN COBALT DE LE FROMAGE 5*M 2-10 302 4560 148 3.2 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 
3 AS2015268 TEMPO PASSA ENAYA 1*M 2-09 305 4730 146 3.1 ACTON DVM, LAUREN L ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 
4 AS2065971 CAPRIKORN WIN'S MARJORAM 4*M 2-03 305 4600 139 3.0 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 
5 AS1924228 TEMPO PASSA ESTELLINE 11*M 4-00 305 4290 135 3.1 ACTON DVM, LAUREN L ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 
6 AS2032565 2 CREEKS ZENA 3*M 3-11 302 4540 134 3.0 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
7 AS2032566 2 CREEKS TITAN KENYA SNOWFLAKE 3*M 3-11 305 4230 132 3.1 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
8 AS1947931 SG WHEY-TO-GO TIPPERARY 4*M 4-00 305 4240 131 3.1 O'CONNER & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE O'CONNOR, RITA MAE 
9 AS2060673 STARLET LACE COMET KARASI 4*M 3-10 305 4600 125 2.7 RUPCHIS, REBEKAH RUPCHIS, REBEKAH 
9 AS2078491 CAPRIKORN KENYA MORE ALOHA 2-00 305 3960 125 3.2 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

RECORDED GRADE 
1 GS2176311 2 CREEKS KYIA LEO WONDER  2-00 305 3860 114 3.0 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
2 GS2176310 2 CREEKS WISH 2-00 305 3690 114 3.1 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
3 GS2166011 2 CREEKS EPIC 2-00 264 3590 111 3.1 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
4 GS2142164 BEARLY KATSANO PIPER 1*M 3-01 305 4350 109 2.5 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
5 GS2176314 2 CREEKS MERCY 2-00 301 3550 100 2.8 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 



A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category.  

 
ADGA 2022 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

SABLE Volume #69 

All-Time Sable Milk Production Record Holder 
SGCH KLISSE’S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M AC1602968 2016 3-11 305 5870-217/3.7-148/2.5 

Bred By: Klisse Foster, Indiana 
 

All-Time Sable Butterfat Record Holder 
SGCH KLISSE’S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M AC1602968 2016 3-11 305 5870-217/3.7-148/2.5 

Bred By: Klisse Foster, Indiana 
 

 REG # DOE AGE DIM MILK F P Owner/ Agent Breeder 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AC2130542 EAGLE VALLEY K OH MY DARLIN' 1-11 291 3990 131 114 FRIED, SUZANNE FRIED, SUZANNE 
2 AC1948669 KLISSE'S SOZF POLKA OF HOPE 1*M 3-10 305 3960 146 118 FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 
3 AC2014009 KLISSE'S KA CHERRY COCKTAIL 10*M 3-00 305 3640 130 100     FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE 
4 PC1880592 FANCIFUL DEMI'S MISFIT 1*M 4-10 299 3550 117 100 FRIED, SUZANNE NELSON, DIANE L 
5 AC2085448 KLISSE'S KD EASE OF HOPE 2-00 305 3510 118 100 VALLIS DE AUCTUS FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 
6 AC1873880 GCH KLISSE'S TF APPLE 2*M 5-00 305 3320 126 92 FOSTER, TRACY FOSTER, TRACY 
7 AC2081441 VALLIS DE AUCTUS WT FORAY 1-11 305 3180 108 92 VALLIS DE AUCTUS VALLIS DE AUCTUS 
8 PC2037483 FANCIFUL TABITHA 2-11 292 3030 104 88 FRIED, SUZANNE NELSON, DIANE L 
9 PC1873912 SILVER SAGE TF NIBBLES 4-11 289 2860 97 69 JOHNSON, GWEN JOHNSON, GWEN 
10 PC2028558 KLISSE'S KCA COCOA 3-11 305 2850 99 77 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 AC1948669 KLISSE'S SOZF POLKA OF HOPE 1*M 3-10 305 3960 146 3.7 FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 
2 AC2130542 EAGLE VALLEY K OH MY DARLIN' 1-11 291 3990 131 3.3 FRIED, SUZANNE FRIED, SUZANNE 
3 AC2014009 KLISSE'S KA CHERRY COCKTAIL 10*M 3-00 305 3640 130 3.6 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE 
4 AC1873880 GCH KLISSE'S TF APPLE 2*M 5-00 305 3320 126 3.8 FOSTER, TRACY FOSTER, TRACY 
5 AC2082834 KLISSE'S KD PATRONUS OF HOPE 2-00 305 2250 121 5.4 DEARING, STELLA FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 
6 AC2085448 KLISSE'S KD EASE OF HOPE 2-00 305 3510 118 3.4 VALLIS DE AUCTUS FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 
7 PC1880592 FANCIFUL DEMI'S MISFIT 1*M 4-10 299 3550 117 3.3 FRIED, SUZANNE NELSON, DIANE L 
8 AC2081441 VALLIS DE AUCTUS WT FORAY 1-11 305 3180 108 3.4 VALLIS DE AUCTUS VALLIS DE AUCTUS 
9 PC2028558 KLISSE'S KCA COCOA 3-11 305 2850 99 3.5 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE 
10 PC1873912 SILVER SAGE TF NIBBLES 4-11 289 2860 97 3.4 JOHNSON, GWEN JOHNSON, GWEN 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 AC1948669 KLISSE'S SOZF POLKA OF HOPE 1*M 3-10 305 3960 118 3.0 FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 
2 AC2130542 EAGLE VALLEY K OH MY DARLIN' 1-11 291 3990 114 2.9 FRIED, SUZANNE FRIED, SUZANNE 
3 AC2014009 KLISSE'S KA CHERRY COCKTAIL 10*M 3-00 305 3640 100 2.7 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE 
3 AC2085448 KLISSE'S KD EASE OF HOPE 2-00 305 3510 100 2.8 VALLIS DE AUCTUS FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 
3 PC1880592 FANCIFUL DEMI'S MISFIT 1*M 4-10 299 3550 100 2.8 FRIED, SUZANNE NELSON, DIANE L 
6 AC1873880 GCH KLISSE'S TF APPLE 2*M 5-00 305 3320 92 2.8 FOSTER, TRACY FOSTER, TRACY 
6 AC2081441 VALLIS DE AUCTUS WT FORAY 1-11 305 3180 92 2.9 VALLIS DE AUCTUS VALLIS DE AUCTUS 
8 PC2028558 KLISSE'S KCA COCOA 3-11 305 2850 77 2.7 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE 
9 AC2082834 KLISSE'S KD PATRONUS OF HOPE 2-00 305 2250 75 3.3 DEARING, STELLA FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 
10 PC1873912 SILVER SAGE TF NIBBLES 4-11 289 2860 69 2.4 JOHNSON, GWEN JOHNSON, GWEN 



A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category.  

 
ADGA 2022 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

TOGGENBURG Volume #69 

All-Time Toggenburg Milk Production Record Holder 
SGCH WESTERN-ACRES ZEPHYR ROSEMARY 4*M AT0926741 1997 3-01 7965-312/3.9-240/3.0 

Bred By: Katrina Kay Western, Texas 
 

All-Time Toggenburg Butterfat Record Holder 
SGCH WESTERN-ACRES ZEPHYR ROSEMARY 4*M AT0926741 1997 3-01 7965-312/3.9-240/3.0 

Bred By: Katrina Kay Western, Texas 
 

 REG # DOE AGE DIM MILK F P Owner/ Agent Breeder 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AT2023028 ROWE'S FOLSOM FIORELLA 11*M 3-00 305 3970 117 117 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
2 AT2088890 BAR XX FORTUNE EMMA 8*M 2-00 305 3730 101 92 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
3 AT2101186 ROWE'S FUSION FINOLA  11*M 2-00 305 3580 107 106 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
4 AT2029340 ROWE'S FOLSOM WAPITI FERN II  11*M 2-01 304 3470 95 105 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
5 PT1941192 MOSS-RIDGE RHEM'S JACARDI 7*M 3-11 305 3370 78 84 JONES, TRACEY JONES, TRACEY 
6 AT2083824 HIDDEN MEADOWS BLUFF DIOMA 5*M 2-10 305 3240 112 91 FERGASON, MELANIE FERGASON, MELANIE 
7 AT2118523 BAR XX ROCKY FINLEY 11*M 2-09 305 3220 95 85 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
8 AT2101190 ROWE'S FUSION FAITHFUL 2-00 305 3160 76 89 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
9 AT1951118 SG ROWE'S ROMANO RIBBON III 12*M 4-01 256 3050 76 90 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
10 AT2040098 BAR XX TYLER RAELYNN  2-11 305 2890 85 71 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 *PT1694078 ROYAL CEDARS ATHENA'S MADISON 7-10 255 2450 130 5.3 BLAKE, TINA HERMANSEN FERGASON, KAREN 
2 AT2023028 ROWE'S FOLSOM FIORELLA 11*M 3-00 305 3970 117 2.9 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
3 AT2083824 HIDDEN MEADOWS BLUFF DIOMA 5*M 2-10 305 3240 112 3.5 FERGASON, MELANIE FERGASON, MELANIE 
4 AT2101186 ROWE'S FUSION FINOLA 11*M 2-00 305 3580 107 3.0 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
5 AT2088890 BAR XX FORTUNE EMMA 8*M 2-00 305 3730 101 2.7 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
6 AT2029340 ROWE'S FOLSOM WAPITI FERN II  11*M 2-09 304 3470 95 2.7 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
6 AT2118523 BAR XX ROCKY FINLEY 11*M 2-09 305 3220 95 3.0 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
6 AT2120726     BAR XX ROCKY FLORENCE  1-10 305 2670 95 3.6 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
9 AT2139076 RPS ACRES DRISELLA 1-11 305 2840 90 3.2 SHILTS, REBECCA SHILTS, REBECCA 
10 AT2040098 BAR XX TYLER RAELYNN  2-11 305 2890 85 2.9 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 AT2023028 ROWE'S FOLSOM FIORELLA 11*M 3-00 305 3970 117 2.9 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
2 AT2101186 ROWE'S FUSION FINOLA 11*M 2-00 305 3580 106 3.0 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
3 AT2029340 ROWE'S FOLSOM WAPITI FERN II  11*M 2-09 304 3470 105 3.0 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
4 AT2088890 BAR XX FORTUNE EMMA 8*M 2-00 305 3730 92 2.5 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
5 AT2083824 HIDDEN MEADOWS BLUFF DIOMA 5*M 2-10 305 3240 91 2.8 FERGASON, MELANIE FERGASON, MELANIE 
6 AT1951118 SG ROWE'S ROMANO RIBBON III 12*M 4-01 256 3050 90 3.0 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
7 AT2139076 RPS ACRES DRISELLA 1-11 305 2840 89 3.1 SHILTS, REBECCA SHILTS, REBECCA 
7 AT2101190 ROWE'S FUSION FAITHFUL 2-00 305 3160 89 2.8 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
9 AT2118523 BAR XX ROCKY FINLEY 11*M 2-09 305 3220 85 2.6 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
10 PT1941192 MOSS-RIDGE RHEM'S JACARDI 7*M 3-11 305 3370 84 2.5 JONES, TRACEY JONES, TRACEY 



A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category.  

 
ADGA 2022 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

EXPERIMENTAL Volume #69 
 

 REG # DOE AGE DIM MILK F P Owner/ Agent Breeder 
MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PE2021209 LITTLE NIX'S FORTUNES DIVIDEND 5*M 3-11 305 4150 123 119 NIX, REBECCA NIX, REBECCA 
2 PE2065874 TEMPO CROSSFIT 2-00 305 3880 128 111 MACKE, SHARLA M ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 
3 PE2050169 RASPBERRY HILL DIXIE BLOOM 2-08 305 3850 143 122 FROSETH, BRIANA FROSETH, BRIANA 
4 PE1735280 4JB RRF/CHOCA'S DELIAH 1*M 6-11 305 3440 144 118 MACKE, SHARLA M BETHEL, JERMEY 
5 PE2166947 LITTLE NIX'S FLASHY DILLY DALL 1-00 305 3300 98 95 NIX, REBECCA NIX, REBECCA 
6 PE2083823 HIDDEN MEADOWS KASHA 3-00 298 3140 96 96 FERGASON, MELANIE FERGASON, MELANIE 
7 PE2021942 MOSS-RIDGE JANKO APRIL 1*M 3-00 305 3090 110 92 JONES, JOSLIN JONES, JOSLIN 
8 PE2170329 ROYAL CEDARS MOJAVE CHIVE 2-11 291 2970 96 81 MACKE, SHARLA M HERMANSEN FERGASON, KAREN 
9 PE1768081 PRAIRIE FRUITS FARM CHANEL 6-00 292 2820 96 85 BOESCHE-TAYLOR, BETH & DAVID COOPERBAND, LESLIE 
 9 PE2108474 MOORSE-G TH FLO 1-10 303 2820 89 81 MOORSE, GARRETT MOORSE, GARRETT 

RECORDED GRADE 
1 *GE2032107 2 CREEKS FELICIA 3*M 5-00 305 4230 136 116 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
2 GE2145120 BEARLY SIBER TULLE 3*M 2-02 305 3920 117 121 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
3 GE1967782 2 CREEKS RAE 2*M 2-00 286 3880 148 115 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
4 GE2105696 2 CREEKS BOOKER 3*M 2-02 276 3730 112 104 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
5 GE2166010 2 CREEKS FROZEN 3-00 287 3600 122 107 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 
1 PE1735280 4JB RRF/CHOCA'S DELIAH 1*M 6-11 305 3440 144 4.2 MACKE, SHARLA M BETHEL, JERMEY 
2 PE2050169 RASPBERRY HILL DIXIE BLOOM 2-08 305 3850 143 3.7 FROSETH, BRIANA FROSETH, BRIANA 
3 PE2065874 TEMPO CROSSFIT 2-00 305 3880 128 3.3 MACKE, SHARLA M ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 
4 PE2021209 LITTLE NIX'S FORTUNES DIVIDEND 5*M 3-11 305 4150 123 3.0 NIX, REBECCA NIX, REBECCA 
5 PE2021942 MOSS-RIDGE JANKO APRIL 1*M 3-00 305 3090 110 3.6 JONES, JOSLIN JONES, JOSLIN 
6 PE2166947 LITTLE NIX'S FLASHY DILLY DALL 1-00 305 3300 98 3.0 NIX, REBECCA NIX, REBECCA 
6 PE2040273 BAR XX ROCKY BELLE  3-02 280 2580 98 3.8 CARDOZA, JONAH CARDOZA, JONAH 
8 PE2083823 HIDDEN MEADOWS KASHA 3-00 298 3140 96 3.1 FERGASON, MELANIE FERGASON, MELANIE 
8 PE2170329 ROYAL CEDARS MOJAVE CHIVE 2-11 291 2970 96 3.2 MACKE, SHARLA M HERMANSEN FERGASON, KAREN 
8 PE1768081 PRAIRIE FRUITS FARM CHANEL 6-00 292 2820 96 3.4 BOESCHE-TAYLOR, BETH & DAVID COOPERBAND, LESLIE 

RECORDED GRADE 
1 GE1967782 2 CREEKS RAE 2*M 2-00 286 3880 148 3.8 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
2 GE2032107 2 CREEKS FELICIA 3*M 5-00 305 4230 136 3.2 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
2 GE2166010 2 CREEKS FROZEN 3-00 287 3600 122 3.4 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
4 GE2145120 BEARLY SIBER TULLE 3*M 4-00 305 3920 117 3.0 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
5 GE2105696 2 CREEKS BOOKER 3*M 2-02 276 3730 112 3.0 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 
1 PE2050169 RASPBERRY HILL DIXIE BLOOM 2-08 305 3850 122 3.2 FROSETH, BRIANA FROSETH, BRIANA 
2 PE2021209 LITTLE NIX'S FORTUNES DIVIDEND 5*M 3-11 305 4150 119 2.9 NIX, REBECCA NIX, REBECCA 
3 PE1735280 4JB RRF/CHOCA'S DELIAH 1*M 6-11 305 3440 118 3.4 MACKE, SHARLA M BETHEL, JERMEY 
4 PE2065874 TEMPO CROSSFIT 2-00 305 3880 111 2.9 MACKE, SHARLA M ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 
5 PE2083823 HIDDEN MEADOWS KASHA 3-00 298 3140 96 3.1 FERGASON, MELANIE FERGASON, MELANIE 
6 PE2166947 LITTLE NIX'S FLASHY DILLY DALL 1-00 305 3300 95 2.9 NIX, REBECCA NIX, REBECCA 
7 PE2021942 MOSS-RIDGE JANKO APRIL 1*M 3-00 305 3090 92 3.0 JONES, JOSLIN JONES, JOSLIN 
8 PE1768081 PRAIRIE FRUITS FARM CHANEL 6-00 292 2820 85 3.0 BOESCHE-TAYLOR, BETH & DAVID COOPERBAND, LESLIE 
9 PE2108474 MOORSE-G TH FLO 1-10 303 2820 81 2.9 MOORSE, GARRETT MOORSE, GARRETT 

 9 PE2170329 ROYAL CEDARS MOJAVE CHIVE 2-11 291 2970 81 2.7 MACKE, SHARLA M HERMANSEN FERGASON, KAREN 
RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE2145120 BEARLY SIBER TULLE 3*M 2-02 305 3920 121 3.1 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW 
2 GE2032107 2 CREEKS FELICIA 3*M 5-00 305 4230 116 2.7 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
3 GE1967782 2 CREEKS RAE 2*M 2-00 286 3880 115 3.0 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
4 GE2166010 2 CREEKS FROZEN 3-00 287 3600 107 3.0 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 
5 GE2105696 2 CREEKS BOOKER 3*M 2-02 276 3730 104 2.8 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

 


	ADGA 2022 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS
	SG SOLDIER-MTN RHRS CHANEL NOIR 3*M AA1595764 2015 2-11 305 6990-218/3.1
	DONNIE’S PRIDE LOIS 3*M A0177455P 1982 7-04 305 6416-309/4.8

	ADGA 2022 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS
	TYLER MT. MAY’S PRISCILLA 2*M AL0618879 1991 5-00 256 5400-178/3.3-194/3.6
	SGCH OAKS WHISPER TAFFETA 3*M PL1287007 3-11 292-4720-292/6.2-164/3.5

	ADGA 2022 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS
	SG SUGAR MOON V ZUZANNA 4*M PD1637029 2018 5-02 305 2190-106/4.8-83/3.8
	SG BETTER WAYZ HARMONY CARABEAR 3*M PD1884511 2020 305 2-11 1350-136/10.4-46/3.4

	ADGA 2022 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS
	SG SKYHILL’S ELISHA 7*M PN0904515 1996 2-09 5940-303/5.1-216/3.6
	PACEM FAUN’S FOLLY 2*M PN0324844 1984 4-02 304-5160-384/7.4

	ADGA 2022 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS
	SGCH CATOICO SUMMER STORN 4*M PB0935588 1997 3-00 304 4665-234/5.0-135/2.9
	SGCH CATOICO SUMMER STORN 4*M PB0935588 1997 3-00 304 4665-234/5.0-135/2.9

	ADGA 2022 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS
	JC-REED’S CLOVERHOOF HALEY 2*M AS0894085 1997 4-00 305 6571-168/2.6-162/2.5
	SGCH LION’S GATE WMV AFGANISTAN 7*M AS1440547 2011 3-01 305 6080-255/4.2-193/3.2

	ADGA 2022 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS
	SGCH KLISSE’S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M AC1602968 2016 3-11 305 5870-217/3.7-148/2.5
	SGCH KLISSE’S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M AC1602968 2016 3-11 305 5870-217/3.7-148/2.5

	ADGA 2022 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS
	SGCH WESTERN-ACRES ZEPHYR ROSEMARY 4*M AT0926741 1997 3-01 7965-312/3.9-240/3.0
	SGCH WESTERN-ACRES ZEPHYR ROSEMARY 4*M AT0926741 1997 3-01 7965-312/3.9-240/3.0

	ADGA 2022 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS

